QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 28 June 2018

Question

(1) Please provide details of all travel to other countries on official Council business, paid for by the Council or otherwise in their capacity as an elected member by councillors since the Council election in May 2017 and planned for the future.

For each occasion please provide:

- a) The name of the councillor
- b) The capacity in which they travelled
- c) The full costs of the trip and who paid these
- d) How and where authorisation was sought
- e) The dates of the trip
- f) The intended purpose
- g) The outcomes achieved

Answer (1)

Question

(2) Whether a report was created to explain the outcomes (as is Council protocol for trips and conference attendances) and where these can be accessed.

Answer (2)